CH \$240.00 4019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632500

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		02/09/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salford Group Inc.
Street Address:	364018 MCBETH ROAD
City:	SALFORD
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N0J1W0
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4019500	AERWAY
Registration Number:	3391217	AERWAY
Registration Number:	2658086	FINETINE
Registration Number:	2658085	SHATTERTINE
Registration Number:	2573315	SPORTSTINE
Registration Number:	2803047	SALFORD TILLAGE SPECIALISTS
Serial Number:	87033196	SALFORD
Serial Number:	87033222	SALFORD
Serial Number:	87229752	VALMAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0764

900602897

Name: R. Scott Keller

Address Line 1: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP

Address Line 2: 111 Lyon St NW

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Becky L. Troutman

/Becky L. Troutman/

DATE SIGNED:

03/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=TS Release#page1.tif source=TS Release#page2.tif source=TS Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0765

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date:	02/09/2021

WHEREAS, SALFORD GROUP INC., an Ontario corporation ("Grantor") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and applications for trademarks to Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2013, by Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "2013 IP Security Agreement") and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2017, by Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "2017 IP Security Agreement" and together with the 2013 IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the 2013 IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5179, Frame 0834, and an executed copy of the 2017 IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6018, Frame 0268;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks") and all related rights, title and interest of Grantor in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Administrative Agent granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreements in the Released Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to the Administrative Agent pursuant to any IP Security Agreement is terminated with respect to the Released Trademarks; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

NY:1715053.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent

Robert A

Digitally signed by Robert A Kiefer ON: cn=Robert A Kiefer, o=BMO Bank of Montreal, ou=Special Accounts Management Unit, email=robert.klefer@bmo.com, c=CA Date: 2021.02.04 10:41:32 -05'00'

By: Kiefer

Name:

Title: Robert A. Kiefer, Senior Account Manager

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0767

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AERWAY	4,019,500	August 30, 2011
AERWAY LOGO DESIGN	3,391,217	March 4, 2008
FINETINE	2,658,086	December 10, 2002
SHATTERTINE	2,658,085	December 10, 2002
SPORTSTINE	2,573,315	May 28, 2002
SALFORD TILLAGE	2,803,047	January 6, 2004
SPECIALISTS and design		

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
SALFORD lettering with line on top	87033196	May 11, 2016
SALFORD LOGO with border	87033222	May 11, 2016
VALMAR	87229752	November 8, 2016

1470566.3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0768 RECORDED: 03/17/2021